UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

Accredited by NAAC with Grade A



Office of the Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science

Raja Rammohunpur, P.O. N.B.U, Dist. Darjeeling, West Bengal, India, Pin: 734013, Phone: 0353-2776357, E-mail: secretary_sc@nbu.ac.in

Ref. No. F. 21 /6310 /FCS/2021

Date: 28.06.2021

URGENT NOTIFICATION

As directed by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, NBU, this to inform to the students concerned (those who missed earlier admission dates) that Admission into the P.G. Semester IV only will be held within 30.06.2021 by depositing requisite fees in the University Cash Counter.

This is for kind information and doing the needful.

Sd/-

Secretary

Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science.

University of North Bengal.

In communication to the: -

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, NBU
- 2. Dean, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science, NBU.
- 3. The Registrar (Offg.), NBU, with a request to arrange to upload in the University website.
- 4. Finance Officer (Offg.), NBU, for kind information and necessary action.
- 5. Controller of Examinations, NBU.
- 6. Head, Department of Physics/Botany/Tea Science, NBU.
- 7. System Manager, CIRM, NBU.

Secretary

Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science.

University of North Bengal.

